UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

U.S. BANCORP Petitioner

v.

RETIREMENT CAPITAL ACCESS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC Patent Owner

> Case No. CBM2013-00014 Patent No. 6,625,582

PATENT OWNER RETIREMENT CAPITAL ACCESS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LLC'S SUPPLEMENTAL

EVIDENCE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(2)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64(b)(2) and in response to Petitioner U.S. Bancorp's Objections to Evidence (CBM2013-00014, Paper 20), Patent Owner Retirement Capital Access Management Company LLC ("RCAMC") serves the attached Declaration of Casey L. Griffith in support of Exhibit 2016 as additional evidence in support of its Owner's Response. (Paper 19).

Dated: December 9, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

Klemchuk Kubasta LLP

By: <u>/s/ Casey L. Griffith</u> Casey L. Griffith Registration No. 47,610 Shital Desai Registration No. 62,516 8150 North Central Expressway 10th floor Dallas, Texas 75206 (214) 367-6000 (214) 367-6001 – fax

Attorneys For Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Response to

Petitioner's Objections to Evidence was served on December 9, 2013 by causing it

to be sent by email to counsel for the Petitioner at the following email addresses:

ason@wileyrein.com bpandya@wileyrein.com rcorbett@wileyrein.com

> /s/ Casey L. Griffith Casey L. Griffith Reg. No. 47,610 Klemchuk Kubasta LLP